SANDEEP D. MAHESHWARI

CA, Insolvency Professional Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00640/2017-2018/11093

AFA valid up to 03.12.2024

Email id: setu.cirp@gmail.com

Correspondence Address: Stress Credit Resolution Private Limited, G 7, Satyam Shivam Sundaram CHS, Sion Circle, Sion East, Mumbai 400022

2nd January 2024

and the

BSE Limited

25th Floor,

Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 533605

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: PRAKASHCON

Ref: Regulation 30 read with Para A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sub: Post facto intimation of the Sixteenth Meeting of Committee of Creditors (CoC) held on 2^{nd} January 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR), and in accordance with the requirements of sub-clause 16(g) of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of LODR, we wish to inform you that the Sixteenth Meeting of Committee of Creditors was held on 2nd January 2024.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited

(Formerly known as Prakash Constrowell Limited)

& Mathan

Sandeep D. Maheshwari

RP in the matter of Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited (Formerly known as Prakash Constrowell Ltd)

Reg No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00640/2017-2018/110932

AFA valid up to 03.12.2024

IBBI/IPA-001/
IP-P00640/
2017-18/11093